# 802.16 Session #37 Maintenance TG Opening Report March 14, 2005

- Chair: Jon Labs
- Editor: Itzik Kitroser

#### Process Since Closing Report at Session #36

- 2005/04/04 Issue Draft **P802.16-2004/Cor1/D2** 
  - Issued on 2005/04/04
- 2005/04/04 Open WG Recirc Letter Ballot #17a
  - Opened on 2005/04/05
- 2005/04/22 Close WG Recirc Letter Ballot
  - Closed on 2005/04/22
- 2005/04/23 Open call for reply comments
  - Opened on 2005/04/26
- 2005/04/23 Close call for reply comments
  - Closed on 2005/04/30
- 2005/05/02-05 Resolve WG Recirc comments at Session #37

#### Recirc Letter Ballot #17a

- The question: "To accept the resolutions of comments from Working Group Letter Ballot #17, as recorded in IEEE 802.16-05/015r2 and to forward, to the IEEE 802 LMSC Executive Committee for Sponsor Ballot, IEEE P802.16-2004/Cor1/D2"
- Results of LB #17a:
  - Approve: 156
  - Disapprove: 17
  - Abstain: 5
  - <u>Approval ratio: 90 %</u>
  - <u>Return ratio: 81%</u>
- Comments received IEEE 802.16-05/021
  - 37 commentators
  - 207 comments (8 late)
    - 40 technically binding
    - 97 technically non-binding
    - 70 editorial
- Reply comments received IEEE 802.16-05/021r1
  - 12 commentators
  - 123 reply comments

### Schedule

- 2005/02-05 Resolve Recirc Ballot #17a at Session #37
- 2005/05/12 Issue Draft 802.16-2004/Cor1/D3
  - 2005/05/12 Open WG Recirc Ballot #17b
  - 2005/05/27Close WG Recirc Ballot #17b
  - 2005/05/27 Conditional approval by 802 EC to go to Sponsor Ballot
  - 2005/06/01 Open Sponsor Ballot

۲

- 2005/07/01 Close Sponsor Ballot
- 2005/07/06 Open Call for Reply Comments
  - 2005/07/15 Close Call for Reply Comments
- 2005/07/18-21 Resolve Sponsor Ballot comments at Session #38

## Plans for the Week

- Monday:
  - Approve minutes from Session #36.
  - Start resolving comments in IEEE 802.16-05/021r1.
- Tuesday
  - Hold joint session w/TGe to address harmonization (may include resolving comments in IEEE 802.16-05/021r1)
- Wednesday
  - Continue resolving comments in IEEE 802.16-05/021r1.
- Thursday
  - Finish resolving comments in IEEE 802.16-05/021r1
  - Authorize Editor to create P802.16-2004/Cor1/D3 based on resolution of comments
  - Authorize a WG Confirmation Letter Ballot on P802.16-2004/Cor1/D3
  - Authorize conditional approval, pending the successful outcome of the Confirmation Letter Ballot, to forward P802.16-2004/Cor1/D3 to the EC for approval to Sponsor Ballot

#### Plans for the Week

- Expected Motions at Closing Plenary:
  - Motion: "To accept the resolutions of comments from Working Group Recirculation Letter Ballot #17a, as recorded in IEEE 802.16-05/015r2 and to forward, to the IEEE 802 LMSC Executive Committee for Sponsor Ballot, IEEE P802.16-2004/Cor1/D3."

## **Request for Interpretation**

 Letter in response to Interpretation Request for 802.16 from Ashok Reddy sent on March 30, 2005